
From: Mary Lampert [mailto:mary.lampert@comcast.net]  
Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 3:54 PM 
To: Dean, Bill <Bill.Dean@nrc.gov>; Danial.Dorman@nrc.gov; Jackson, Donald 
<Donald.Jackson@nrc.gov> 
Cc: Gerzhoy, Gene (Markey) <Gene_Gerzhoy@markey.senate.gov>; Dave Lochbaum 
<dlochbaum@ucsusa.org> 
Subject: [External_Sender] FW: Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station ‐ Issuance of Relief Request Nos. PNPS‐ISI‐
004 and PNPS‐ISI‐005 for Relief from American Society of Mechanical Engineers Code, Section XI, 
Volumetric Examination Requirements 
 
Hello: 
 
Regarding relief granted, a couple of questions, we deserve to know. 
 

1. Were the welds tested in the past? 
2. When in the past? 
3. How were they tested? 
4. If they have been tested in the past what has changed to make testing difficult now?   

 
I think I know the answer to that last question – Entergy does not want to do it because it will take too 
much time in the RFO and cost money. 
 
Thank you 
 
 
From: nrc_mail_4 Resource [mailto:nrc_mail_4.Resource@nrc.gov]  
Sent: Monday, April 3, 2017 2:43 PM 
To: mary.lampert@comcast.net 
Subject: Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station ‐ Issuance of Relief Request Nos. PNPS‐ISI‐004 and PNPS‐ISI‐005 
for Relief from American Society of Mechanical Engineers Code, Section XI, Volumetric Examination 
Requirements 
 
Subject:  Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station - Issuance of Relief Request Nos. PNPS-ISI-004 and 
PNPS-ISI-005 for Relief from American Society of Mechanical Engineers Code, Section XI, 
Volumetric Examination  Requirements 
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